

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-5	506	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Con	tract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/26	/2017			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	6/20	/2017			Final action:	6/20/2017	
Title:	SERVICE AUTHORIZATION NO. 12-24 WITH WANTMAN GROUP, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO- EXCEED \$35,998.50 FOR THE ENGINEERING DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE HVAC SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE OLD SCHOOL SQUARE: GYMNASIUM, CREST THEATER, AND CORNELL MUSEUM.						
Sponsors:	Environmental Services Department						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2017-06-16_Old School Square SA1.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Ac	ion	Result
6/20/2017	1	City Cor	nmission		ар	proved	
TO: FROM: THROUGH: DATE:	Mayor and Commissioners Dale Sugerman, Ph.D., Asst. City Manager/Acting Director ESD Chief Neal de Jesus, Interim City Manager June 20, 2017						

SERVICE AUTHORIZATION NO. 12-24 WITH WANTMAN GROUP, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$35,998.50 FOR THE ENGINEERING DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE HVAC SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE OLD SCHOOL SQUARE: GYMNASIUM, CREST THEATER, AND CORNELL MUSEUM.

Recommended Action:

Motion to Approve Service Authorization No. 12-24 to Wantman Group, Inc. (WGI) in the amount notto-exceed \$35,998.50 for the professional engineering, public outreach, and construction administration services related to the HVAC improvements to the Old School Square: Gymnasium, Crest Theater, and Cornell Museum. (Project No. 17-092).

Background:

On January 24, 2012, the City entered into an Agreement with WGI for continuing general engineering consulting services (RFQ 2012-06). On December 13, 2016 City Commission approved the renewal of the agreement through June 2017. Under this service authorization WGI will provide professional engineering and construction administration services related to the Old School Square HVAC Improvements which include the following:

- 1) DX System for the Gymnasium (Fieldhouse)
- 2) DX System for the Cornell Museum
- 3) DX System for the Crest Theater
- 4) Specifications

5) Construction document preparation, cost estimates, project bidding, public outreach, and construction administration.

Total estimated cost for services under Service Authorization No. 12-24 is in the amount not to exceed \$35,998.50. All tasks will be completed by May 31, 2018.

This recommendation complies with the City Code of Ordinances, Section 36.02(C) (3), "*Professional Services*".

City Attorney Review:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Department Review:

Finance recommends approval.

Funding Source:

Funding will be put in account number 334-4151-572.65-55 (General Construction Fund: DBCA - Delray Cultural - CRA) once the newest ILA from the CRA is approved.

Timing of Request:

N/A